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A. Philip Randolph Campus HS
443 West 135th St.

African Studies, 
Southern Africa

212-926-0113
212-281-2726

NY, NY  10031

212-926-0113 x2170 Susan R. Epstein
sepstei6@schools.nyc.gov

M540

Sheepshead Bay HS
3000 Ave. X

American Civil 
War

718-332-2003
718-648-9349

Brooklyn, NY  11235

718-332-2003 x219,2 Gregory Fazio
gfazio@schools.nyc.gov

K495

Jamaica High School
167-01 Gothic Drive

American Drama 718-739-5942
718-739-4826

Jamaica, NY  11432

718-739-5942 x1401 Ellen Frank
efrank2@schools.nyc.gov

Q470

IS 073 Frank Sansivieri
70-02 54th Ave.

American History 
1929 - Present

718-639-3817
718-429-5162

Maspeth, NY  11378

718-635-8493 Helene Hecht
hhect@schools.nyc.gov

Q073

Staten Island Technical HS
485 Clawson St.

Architecture 718-667-5725
718-987-5872

Staten Island, NY  10306

718-667-5725 x345 Helen Phinney
hphinne@schools.nyc.gov

R605

IS 216 George J. Ryan
64-20 175th St.

Asia Studies 718-358-2005
718-358-2070

Flushing, NY  11365

718-463-6810 Rusxandra Dumitrescu
rdumitrescu@schools.nyc.gov

Q216

PS 053
720 Livonia Ave.

Audio Books 718-498-1190
718-345-2170

Brooklyn, NY  11207

718-498-1190 Yihong Guo
yguo@schools.nyc.gov

K053

Bronx HS Of Science
75 W 205th St.

Biology 718-817-7700
718-817-7793

Bronx, NY  10468

718-817-7730 Viviane Lampach
vlampac@schools.nyc.gov

X445
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JHS 194 William Carr
154-60 17th Ave.

Books on Tape 718-746-0818
718-746-7618

Whitestone, NY  11357

718-746-0818 x216 Robert Grunfeld
rgrunfe@schools.nyc.gov

Q194

Grover Cleveland High School
21-27 Himrod St.

Botany 718-381-9600
718-417-8457

Ridgewood, NY  11385

718-381-9600 x600 Sherry Hirsch
shirsch3@schools.nyc.gov

Q485

Spence School
22 East 91st St.

British Poetry 212-289-5940
212-996-6295

NY, NY  10128

212-570-4920 Eileen Keenan
ekeenan@spenceschool.org

IN125

Magnet Campus - Humanities and Art
207-01 116th Ave.

Careers 718-978-1837
718-978-2063

Cambria Heights, NY  11411

718-978-2135 x359 Barbara Mehlman
bmehlman@schools.nyc.gov

Q498

PS 124 Yung Wing
40 Division St.

Chinese Culture 212-966-7237
212-219-3069

NY, NY  10002

212-431-5305 Joyce Albert
jalbert@schools.nyc.gov

M124

EBC-HS For Pub Service
1155 Dekalb Ave.

Civil Rights 718-452-3440
718-452-3603

Brooklyn, NY  11221

718-452-3440 Arlene Laverde
alaverd2@schools.nyc.gov

K545

Murray Bergtraum H.S.
411 Pearl St.

Computers 212-964-9610
212-732-6622

NY, NY  10038

212-964-9610 x399 Pearl Moy
pmoy3@schools.nyc.gov

M520

PS 347
225 E. 23rd Street

Deaf and Hard of 
Hearing Resources

917-326-6609
917-326-6610

NY, NY  10010

917-326-6609 Sara Paulson-Yarovoy
spaulsonyarovoy@schools.nyc.gov

M347
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JHS 167 Robert F. Wagner
220 East 76th St.

Earth Sciences 212-535-8610
212-472-9385

NY, NY  10021

212-861-5547 Nerissa Conway
nconway@schools.nyc.gov

M167

Herbert Lehman HS
3000 East Tremont Ave.

English Drama 718-904-4200
718-904-4285

Bronx, NY  10461

718-904-4200 x1056 Sandra Burger
sburger2@schools.nyc.gov

X405

R.F. Kennedy Collaborative HS
75-40 Parsons Blvd

Environmental 
Science

718-969-5510
718-969-5524

Flushing, NY  11366

718-969-5510 x2322 Francine Pulver
fpulver@schools.nyc.gov

Q670

IS 227 Louis Armstrong
32-02 Junction Blvd

Fairy Tales and 
Folklore

718-335-7500
718-478-3866

East Elmhurst, NY  11369

718-335-7500 x225 Stephanie Baker
sbaker10@schools.nyc.gov

Q227

HS For Fashion Industries
225 West 24th St.

Fashion 212-255-1235
212-255-4756

NY, NY  10011

212-2551235 x.5013 Judith Dahill
jdahill@schools.nyc.gov

M600

Paul Robeson HS
150 Albany Ave.

Finance & Stock 
Market

718-774-0300
718-467-3692

Brooklyn, NY  11213

x3501-2-3 Ann-Marie Henry-Stephens
ahenrystephens@schools.nyc.gov

K625

August Martin HS
156-10 Baisley Blvd

Georgraphy and 
Travel

718-528-2920
718-276-1846

Jamaica, NY  11434

718-528-2920 x176 Deborah Oliviero
doliviero@schools.nyc.gov

Q400

IS 278 Marine Park
1925 Stuart St.

Graphic Novels 718-375-3523
718-998-7324

Brooklyn, NY  11229

718-645-6201 Esther Lewenstein Keller
elewens@schools.nyc.gov

K278
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MS 067 Louis Pasteur
51-60 Marathon Pkwy.

Health 718-423-8138
718-423-8281

Little Neck, NY  11357

718-423-8138 x213 Carla Mazzella
crocco2@schools.nyc.gov

Q067

Curtis HS
105 Hamilton Ave.

Health Sciences 718-273-7380
718-273-9657

Staten Island, NY  10301

718-273-7380 x167 Rita Dougherty
rdoughe@schools.nyc.gov

R450

Bayside HS
32-24 Corp. Kennedy St.

Historical Fiction 718-229-7600
718-423-9566

Bayside, NY  11361

718-229-7600 x3014 Suzanne Sabah-Miller
smiller28@schools.nyc.gov

Q495

Ramaz Upper School
60 East 78th St.

History:European 
1815 to Present

212-774-8000
212-774-1619

NY, NY  10021

212-774-8000 x7328 Esther Nussbaum
esther@ramaz.org

IN116

Theodore Roosevelt Education Camp
500 East Fordham Road

Immigration 718-733-8100
718-584-6695

Bronx, NY  10458

718-733-8100 x554, 5 Nan Kaplan
nkaplan7@schools.nyc.gov

X435

George Westinghouse HS
105 Tech Pl.

Information and 
Vision Technology

718-625-6130
718-596-9434

Brooklyn, NY  11201

718-625-6130 x344 Debra Randorf
drandorf@schools.nyc.gov

K605

MS 172 Irwin Altman
81-14 257 St.

Inventions & New 
Technology

718-831-4000
718-831-4008

Floral Park, NY  11004

718-831-4000 Margaret Borger
mborger@schools.nyc.gov

Q172

Adlai E. Stevenson
1980 Lafayette Ave.

Latin America 718-918-2700
718-792-7983

Bronx, NY  10473

718-918-2700 x204 Gloria McCheswey
gmcches@schools.nyc.gov

X450
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JHS 071 Juan Morel Campos
215 Heyward St.

Life 
Science/Biology

718-302-7900
718-302-7979

Brooklyn, NY  11206

718-302-7999 Dohery Barrow
dbarrow3@schools.nyc.gov

K071

Christopher Columbus HS
925 Astor Ave.

Media Arts 718-944-3400
718-519-1565

Bronx, NY  10469

718-944-3610 Karen Levy
klevy2@schools.nyc.gov

X415

Midwood HS
2839 Bedford Ave.

Medical Ethics 718-724-8500
718-724-8515

Brooklyn, NY  11210

718-724-8563 Sharon Mondschein
smondschein@schools.nyc.gov

K405

Francis Lewis HS
58-20 Utopia Pkwy

Middle East 718-357-7740
718-357-5903

Fresh Meadows, NY  11365

718-357-7740 x594/5 Suzanne Cohen
scohen34@schools.nyc.gov

Q430

Professional Performing Arts School
328 West 48th St.

Musical Theatre & 
Performing

212-247-8652
212-247-7514

NY, NY  10036

212-246-8652 x311 Christina Britt Gjertsen Kennedy
cgjertsen@schools.nyc.gov

M408

Bank Street School
610 West 112th St.

New York City 212-875-4420
212-875-4558

NY, NY  10025

212-875-4452 Lisa Von Drasek
lisav@bankstreet.edu

IN129

Beach Channel HS
100-00 Beach Channel Drive

Oceanography 718-945-6900
718-474-7682

Rockaway Park, NY  11694

718-945-6900 x180 Betty Zapolski
bzapols@schools.nyc.gov

Q410

Stuyvesant HS
345 Chambers St.

Physics 212-312-4800
212-587-3874

NY, NY  10282

212-312-4828 Kathryn Mets
kmets@schools.nyc.gov

M475
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St. Aloysius
223 West 132nd St.

Picture Books 212-283-0921
212-234-4198

NY, NY  10027

212-283-0921 x208 Sr. Margret Dennehy
smdennehy2000@yahoo.com

PR108

PS 084 Steinway
22-45 41 St.

Poetry 718-278-1915
718-932-4649

Astoria, NY  11105

718-278-1915 Elizabeth O'Brien
eobrien3@schools.nyc.gov

Q084

Martin Van Buren HS
230-17 Hillside Ave.

Post 
Reconstruction to 
1928

718-776-4728
718-217-6287

Queens Village, NY  11427

718-776-4728 x228 Kerry Seymore
kseymor@schools.nyc.gov

Q435

John Adams HS
101-01 Rockaway Blvd

Psychology 718-322-0500
718-738-9077

Ozone Park, NY  11417

718-322-0511 Miriam Teitelbaum
mteitel@schools.nyc.gov

Q480

MS 074 Nathaniel Hawthorne
61-15 Oceania St.

Science Fair 
Project and 
Teaching 

718-631-6800
718-631-6899

Bayside, NY  11364

718-423-9409 Barbara Puttlitz
bputtli@schools.nyc.gov

Q074

Port Richmond HS
85 St. Josephs Ave.

Social Problems & 
Services

718-273-3600
718-981-6203

Staten Island, NY  10302

718-273-3600 x8403 Jody Cavaliere
jcavali@schools.nyc.gov

R445

Urban Academy for Career in Sports
701 St. Ann's Ave.

Southeast Asia 718-993-0255
718-665-2363

Bronx, NY  10455

718-993-0255 x316 Jane Mollyneaux
jmollyn@schools.nyc.gov

X548

Thomas A. Edison VHS
165-65 84th Ave.

Sports and Sports 
Medicine

718-297-6580
718-658-0365

Jamaica, NY  11432

718-297-6580 x1552/ Diane Stein
dstein3@schools.nyc.gov

Q620
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Franklin D. Roosevelt HS
5800 20th Ave.

Studio Art 718-256-1346
718-232-9513

Brooklyn, NY  11204

718-621-8942, 8946 Lucy DiMatteo
ldimatteo@schools.nyc.gov

K505

HS Of Tele., Arts/Techology
350 67 St.

Telecom. 718-759-3400
718-759-3400

Brooklyn, NY  11220

718-759-3405 William Daniel
wdanile@schools.nyc.gov

K485

Louis D. Brandeis HS
145 West 84th St.

US History: 1945 
to Present

917-441-5600
212-877-1959

NY, NY  10024

917-441-5753 Mildred Bobrovich
mbobroy@schools.nyc.gov

M470

Long Island City HS
14-30 Broadway

US History:Post 
WWI to 1945

718-545-7095
718-545-2980

LIC, NY  11106

718-545-7095 x4467 Ed Hodel
ehode12@schools.nyc.gov

Q450

JHS 014 Shell Bank
2424 Batchelder St.

US Law & 
Government

718-743-0220
718-769-8632

Brooklyn, NY  11235

718-743-0220 x320 Debra Stewart
deswriter@aol.com

K014

MS 226 Virgil I. Grissom
121-10 Rockaway Blvd

Wildlife 718-843-2260
718-835-6317

So. Ozone Park, NY  11420

718-843-2260 x3293 Douglas Von Hoppe
dvonhop@schools.nyc.gov

Q226

John Dewey HS
50 Ave. X

Women's Studies 718-373-6400
718-266-4385

Brooklyn, NY  11223

718-373-6400 x419 Jennifer Deluca-Palladino
jdeluca4@schools.nyc.gov

K540

John Bowne HS
63-25 Main St.

Writing:Creative 
and Practical

718-263-1919
718-575-4069

Flushing, NY  11367

718-263-1919 x2491 Neera Ghosh
nghosh@schools.nyc.gov

Q425
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